

WPMS No. 1002 of 2017

U.C.Dhyani, J.

Mr. N. S. Pundir, Brief Holder, present for the writ petitioner/State.

By means of present writ petition, the petitioner seeks the following relief, among others:

“Issue an order or direction to set aside the impugned judgment order dated 25.06.2014 passed by Board of Revenue, Uttarakhand, Dehradun in Stamp Revision No. 07/2011-12 Smt. Rashmi Goyal vs. State of Uttarakhand through Collector, Dehradun (Annexure No.1) and to confirm the order dated 30.11.2011 passed by Collector, Dehraudn in Stamp Suit No. 22 of 2011, State vs. Smt. Rashmi Goyal (Annexure No. 8).”

Issue notice to the sole respondent. Steps be taken within a week.

List after the notice is served upon her.

(U.C.Dhyani, J.)

27.04.2017

Kaushal