

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		<p>WPMS No.1002 of 2017 <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi and Mr. K. S. Mehta, learned Addl. C.S.C. for the State/petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>3. After hearing arguments at some length, learned counsel for the State seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file a supplementary affidavit to bring on record the relevant rate list and documents, so as to clarify the position regarding the rate applicable to the land in question on the date of transfer.</p> <p>4. List on 28.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 06.05.2026</p> <p>BS</p>